

BID OPENING:		Monday January 11,2021													
STPLL-0219(254) Add Paved Shoulders on CR-99						AMMONS & BLACKMON CN		ARRINGTON CURB & EXCAVATION		BALDWIN COUNTY CONSTRUCTION		JOHN G. WALTON		MCELHENNEY CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE		
201A-002	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BID \$4000) (APPROXIMATELY 1 ACRE)	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,842.10	4,842.10	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,419.18	5,419.18	3,685.65	3,685.65		
206D-000	REMOVING PIPE	24	LF	20.00	480.00	17.30	415.20	21.00	504.00	21.29	510.96	28.55	685.20		
206E-000	REMOVING HEADWALLS	1	EA	1,030.00	1,030.00	750.00	750.00	315.00	315.00	118.28	118.28	685.24	685.24		
210A-000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	120	CY	11.25	1,350.00	34.50	4,140.00	23.00	2,760.00	42.68	5,121.60	19.16	2,299.20		
210D-021	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT)(A-4 OR BETTER)	1200	CY	11.60	13,920.00	20.60	24,720.00	21.00	25,200.00	47.43	56,916.00	21.31	25,572.00		
210E-000	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNDERWATER BACKFILL)	50	CY	36.30	1,815.00	95.30	4,765.00	36.00	1,800.00	27.50	1,375.00	30.83	1,541.50		
214A-000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	43	CY	17.60	756.80	85.40	3,672.20	30.00	1,290.00	35.80	1,539.40	11.90	511.70		
214B-001	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	21	CY	80.00	1,680.00	165.70	3,479.70	100.00	2,100.00	96.46	2,025.66	73.80	1,549.80		
230A-000	ROADBED PROCESSING	61	RB ST	500.00	30,500.00	330.50	20,160.50	367.50	22,417.50	435.92	26,591.12	1,081.59	65,976.99		
405A-000	TACK COAT	390	GALL	5.70	2,223.00	4.80	1,872.00	4.32	1,684.80	3.71	1,446.90	4.73	1,844.70		
407B-000	JOINT SEALANT FOR HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1	MI	1,979.00	1,979.00	275.00	275.00	270.00	270.00	222.30	222.30	295.79	295.79		
424A-360	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	406	TON	103.60	42,061.60	137.50	55,825.00	134.00	54,404.00	106.52	43,247.12	147.89	60,043.34		
424B-653	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, PATCHING ,1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	10	TON	216.80	2,168.00	233.20	2,332.00	162.00	1,620.00	134.02	1,340.20	212.51	2,125.10		
424C-370	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE LAYER, WIDENING, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	902	TON	125.20	112,930.40	118.80	107,157.60	115.02	103,748.04	85.54	77,157.08	127.78	115,257.56		
428A-001	SCORING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE	2	MI	2,112.00	4,224.00	440.00	880.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,543.63	3,087.26	473.26	946.52		
530A-001	18" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	4	LF	188.00	752.00	251.10	1,004.40	210.00	840.00	228.48	913.92	253.80	1,015.20		
530A-101	18" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.) (EXTENSION)	18	LF	61.45	1,106.10	67.20	1,209.60	99.00	1,782.00	152.32	2,741.76	148.93	2,680.74		
530A-103	30" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.) (EXTENSION)	6	LF	153.30	919.80	195.10	1,170.60	152.00	912.00	178.23	1,069.38	211.53	1,269.18		
530A-108	60" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.) (EXTENSION)	16	LF	228.45	3,655.20	375.00	6,000.00	352.00	5,632.00	296.62	4,745.92	410.58	6,569.28		
600A-000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	21,105.50	21,105.50	42,180.00	42,180.00	37,800.00	37,800.00	41,397.76	41,397.76	36,708.30	36,708.30		
610A-015	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2 (REMOVE & RELOCATE)	8	SY	65.00	520.00	124.50	996.00	250.00	2,000.00	155.79	1,246.32	113.03	904.24		
610D-003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	632	SY	2.50	1,580.00	2.40	1,516.80	2.65	1,674.80	4.57	2,888.24	3.87	2,445.84		
619A-002	18" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	2	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,280.00	4,560.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,004.69	2,009.38	1,594.67	3,189.34		
619A-004	30" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,120.00	3,120.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,702.83	1,702.83	2,692.97	2,692.97		
619A-209	60" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (DOUBLE LINE)	1	EA	12,200.00	12,200.00	8,820.00	8,820.00	6,850.00	6,850.00	5,322.07	5,322.07	6,109.50	6,109.50		
620A-000	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	3	CY	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,008.00	3,024.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	3,037.30	9,111.90	722.51	2,167.53		
621C-109	INLETS, TYPE PD	1	EA	6,693.00	6,693.00	5,988.00	5,988.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,573.19	5,573.19	6,535.85	6,535.85		
630C-050	GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR, TYPE 20 SERIES	2	EA	3,680.00	7,360.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	3,240.00	6,480.00	3,339.00	6,678.00	3,549.46	7,098.92		
650A-000	TOPSOIL	325	CY	16.00	5,200.00	34.50	11,212.50	18.00	5,850.00	32.36	10,517.00	35.38	11,498.50		
652A-100	SEEDING	1	AC	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,320.00	1,320.00	1,837.50	1,837.50	1,391.25	1,391.25	1,559.26	1,559.26		
654A-001	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	1225	SY	5.50	6,737.50	4.60	5,635.00	4.75	5,818.75	4.45	5,451.25	7.15	8,758.75		
656A-010	MULCHING	1	AC	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	946.05	946.05	680.78	680.78		
665A-000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	1	AC	1,100.00	1,100.00	880.00	880.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	946.05	946.05	1,529.68	1,529.68		
665B-001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3	TON	600.00	1,800.00	357.50	1,072.50	525.00	1,575.00	361.73	1,085.19	749.85	2,249.55		
665E-000	POLYETHYLENE	500	SY	2.00	1,000.00	2.20	1,100.00	1.50	750.00	1.11	555.00	2.36	1,180.00		
665J-002	SILT FENCE	2400	LF	4.00	9,600.00	3.90	9,360.00	4.40	10,560.00	3.45	8,280.00	3.80	9,120.00		
665O-001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	2400	LF	1.00	2,400.00	0.80	1,920.00	1.05	2,520.00	1.11	2,664.00	1.26	3,024.00		
665P-005	INLET PROTECTION STAGE 3 OR 4	1	EA	400.00	400.00	385.00	385.00	525.00	525.00	500.85	500.85	715.81	715.81		
665Q-002	WATTLE	900	LF	7.00	6,300.00	8.80	7,920.00	7.00	6,300.00	7.23	6,507.00	8.30	7,470.00		
680A-001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,260.00	4,260.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	4,988.61	4,988.61	9,487.52	9,487.52		
701A-227	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	2	MI	3,600.00	7,200.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	3,400.00	6,800.00	5,876.64	11,753.28	6,247.04	12,494.08		
703A-002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	120	SF	7.00	840.00	5.50	660.00	6.00	720.00	4.45	534.00	4.73	567.60		
703C-001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS OR LEGENDS (PLASTIC)	161	SF	3.00	483.00	3.30	531.30	4.00	644.00	2.23	359.03	2.37	381.57		
705A-002	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2-A	225	EA	8.00	1,800.00	5.50	1,237.50	6.00	1,350.00	3.34	751.50	3.55	798.75		
740B-000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	276	SF	17.20	4,747.20	9.30	2,566.80	10.00	2,760.00	9.46	2,610.96	9.96	2,748.96		
740D-000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	150	EA	55.00	8,250.00	37.40	5,610.00	52.50	7,875.00	69.16	10,374.00	39.04	5,856.00		
740E-000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	50	EA	27.60	1,380.00	12.70	635.00	21.00	1,050.00	0.01	0.50	13.69	684.50		
740M-001	BALLAST FOR CONE	50	EA	17.50	875.00	5.50	275.00	2.10	105.00	0.01	0.50	0.01	0.50		
				TOTAL BID	\$361,672.10	TOTAL BID	\$391,501.30	TOTAL BID	\$376,104.89	TOTAL BID	\$386,507.00	TOTAL BID	\$448,286.24		

THERE WAS ONE MULTIPLICATION ERROR IN THE MCELHENNEY CONSTRUCTION BID, BUT DID NOT CHANGE THE LOW BIDDER

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

I, JOEY NUNNALLY, P.E., COUNTY ENGINEER, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS A TRUE AND CORRECT BID TABULATION FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

Joey Nunnally, P.E.

Date